

**M/s NDN Constructions Vs. Chief Engineer
(Civil), BSNL & anr.
CWP No. 13423 of 2025.**

21.08.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for the respondents.

Notice. Ms. Godawari, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. On her instructions, Mr. Vijay Arora, learned Senior Counsel, has also put in appearance on behalf of the said respondents. As prayed for, list on **10.09.2025**. Reply/instructions, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 21, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)