

M/s NDN Constructions vs Chief Engineer (Civil), BSNL and another

CWP No. 13423 of 2025

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha
Kohli, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that similar matters are listed on 26.09.2025 and it will be
in the interest of justice, in case, this petition is also listed on said
date. Ordered accordingly.

List on 26.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 10, 2025
(narender)